ATTENTION

Licking Township Residents

LTWP Trustees Seeking Candidates for

Zoning Commission Board & Board of Zoning Appeals

The Licking Township Trustees are accepting resumes/letters of interest from township residents through 10/04/24, for the following:

One permanent and two alternate members to serve on the Licking Township Zoning Commission Two alternate members to serve on the Licking Township Board of Zoning Appeals.

<u>The Licking Township Zoning Commission</u> is a five-member board with 2 alternate members. A Zoning Commission Member:

- Is responsible for recommendations on overall planning and re-zoning issues in the Township
- Serves at the appointment of the LTWP Trustees for a term length determined by the LTWP Trustees
- Alternate members take the place of an absent permanent member at any meeting of the Zoning Commission and may be considered for promotion to permanent membership status based on business need and performance
- •

The Licking Township Zoning Commission meets on the 1st Thursday of each month. All permanent and alternate members receive a \$25.00 stipend per meeting attended, paid quarterly.

The Licking Township Board of Zoning Appeals is a five-member board with 2 alternate members. A Board

of Zoning Appeals Member:

- Is responsible for deciding appeals from standards of the Licking Township Zoning Resolution
- Serves at the appointment of the LTWP Trustees for a term length determined by the LTWP Trustees.
- Alternate Members take the place of an absent regular member at any meeting of the Board of Zoning Appeals & may be considered for promotion to regular membership status based on business need and performance

The Licking Township Board of Zoning Appeals regular meetings are held on the 3rd Thursday of each month when an application for appeal is to be considered. All regular and alternate members receive a \$25.00 stipend per meeting attended, paid quarterly.

Please send resumes/letter of interest with qualifications to:

Andrea Lynch, Licking Township Fiscal Officer P.O. Box 222 Jacksontown, Ohio, 43030 or via email at alynchlickingtwp@yahoo.com.